RFP-2SH8 Cold Box Conversion 	     Addendum 5                      3/27/25

QUESTION:
The SOV references Allerton controls (OFCI) however the Cromwell drawing package has no information on Allerton – Is there any info drawings available for this portion 
What size generator is being installed?
L3HARRIS RESPONSE:
O.F.C.I. Allerton Control Package will be forwarded to the contractor when the package is complete under a separate contract.
O.F.C.I. Diesel generator is a 500 KW generator by DFEK Commercial 
QUESTION:
Where do we tie into a Fiber Optic Line to route to 2SH8?
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L3HARRIS RESPONSE:
[bookmark: _GoBack]Under a separate contract. L3Harris will provide a fiber Hut (Junction box) just north of Building 2SH8.  The contractor will be required to extend the fiber into the building and complete the data requirements as indicated on the plans.
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GENERAL NOTES:

A PROVIDE 2 DATA DROPS FOR EAGH DATA OUTLET INDICATED IN THE
DRAWINGS.

8. ROUTE ALL DATA AND ACCESS CONTROL CABLES IN CONDUITS BACK.
TODATAROOM.

C. PROVIDE 24 PORT FIBER OPTIC AND COPPER PATCH PANEL N THE 4
POST PATCH PANEL TERMNATE ALL COPPER TO THE COPPER PATCH
PANEL. ALL NCOMIG FIBER SHALL BE TERMINATED N THE FISER
OPTIC PATCHPANEL. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PER AEROUET T
STANDARDS.





